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Newtownabbey
BOROUGH COUNCIL

Planning Applications - Airport,
Antrim and Dunsilly DEAs

Planning Applications

The Planning Committee meets monthly to consider all non-delegated applications. The Council's
Scheme of Delegation is available at: www.anfrimandnewtownabbey.gov.uk. Full details of the
following applications including plans are available to view via the Regional Planning Portal
https://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk or at the Council Planning Office. Telephone

0300 123 6677. Text Phone 18001 028 9034 000. Written comments should be submitted within 14 days
and should quote the application number. Please note that all representations will be made available

on Public Access.

APPLICATION NO

LA03/2025/0453/F

LA03/2025/0577/F

LA03/2025/0593/F

LA03/2025/0594/F

LA03/2025/0595/LBC

LA03/2025/0599/F

LA03/2025/0604/RM

LA03/2025/0605/F

LA03/2025/0606/F

LA03/2025/0607/554

LA03/2025/0608/F

LA03/2025/0609/0

LA03/2025/0610/F

LA03/2025/0614/F

LA03/2025/0617/O

LA03/2025/0625/F

LA03/2025/0627/F

Re-Advertisement

LA03/2025/0240/F

LA03/2025/0494/F

LOCATION

Randalstown Central
Primary School, 4 Church
Road, Antrim

15 Airport Road,
Aldergrove

37 Old Ballybracken Road,
Ballyclare

Castle Upton, 897 Antrim
Road, Ballyclare

Castle Upton, 897 Antrim
Road, Ballyclare

Lands 129m south of 39
Greenvale Manor
Gardens, Anfrim

Lands 40m NE of 55
Hollybank Road, Ballyclare

9 Trench Road, Hydepark
Industrial Estate,
Newtownabbey

Antrim Bay East, Approx
360m NW of Greenmount
College, Kirby Lane,
Antrim

50m east of 266 Belfast
Road, Dunadry

1 Ashville Park, Antrim

80m approx NW of 77
Seven Mile Straight,
Muckamore, Anfrim

Lands to SW of Kingfisher
Country Estate Hotel
building, 10 Paradise Walk,
Templepatrick

55 Shore Road,
Toomebridge, Antrim

20m SW of 21 Pipe Road,
Randalstown

50m east of 186 Seven
Mile Straight, Antrim

22 Birch Hill Avenue, Antrim

Lands located between
51 & 53 Broadacres and
30m west of 912 Antrim
Road, Templepatrick

362 Ballyclare Road,
Newtownabbey

PROPOSAL (IN BRIEF)

Pedestrian access gate and path,
accessible ramp and extension to and
reconfiguration of car park

Reconfiguration of and extension and
alterations to 3no. food and beverage
units to provide 2no. food and
beverage units, frolley bay and
external plant area

Loft conversion and alterations to
dwelling

Alterations and exfension to dwelling

Alterations and extension to dwelling

2no semi-detached dwellings

Dwelling and garage

2no. covered vehicle wash bays and
storage building

Extension of lattice tower fo height of
30m. Removal of 3no. antennas and
installation of éno. Antennas and
ancillary apparatus

2no. replacement dwellings and
garages (Variation of Condition 3 of
LA03/2022/0114/F regarding existing
frees and hedgerows)

Alterations and extension to dwelling

Site for dwelling and garage

Manager's dwelling (Replacement of
manager's dwelling approved under
LA03/2022/0643/F).

Alteration and extension fo dwelling

Site of dwelling and garage

Dwelling and garage (amendments to
LA03/2025/0004/RM to include
increase in site curfilage, amended
access onto Loanends Road, re-siting
of dwelling & garage and inclusion of
domestic shed)

Extension to dwelling and access ramp

Proposed new access (Amended
Description)

Retention of extension of curtilage of
dwelling to include hardstanding and
ancillary garage




