

## Planning Applications

The Planning Committee meets monthly to consider all non-delegated applications. The Council's Scheme of Delegation is available at: [www.antrimandnewtownabbey.gov.uk](http://www.antrimandnewtownabbey.gov.uk). Full details of the following applications including plans are available to view via the Regional Planning Portal <https://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk> or at the Council Planning Office. Telephone 0300 123 6677. Text Phone 18001 028 9034 000. Written comments should be submitted within 14 days and should quote the application number. Please note that all representations will be made available on Public Access.

APPLICATION NO	LOCATION	PROPOSAL (IN BRIEF)
LA03/2025/0453/F	Randalstown Central Primary School, 4 Church Road, Antrim	Pedestrian access gate and path, accessible ramp and extension to and reconfiguration of car park
LA03/2025/0577/F	15 Airport Road, Aldergrove	Reconfiguration of and extension and alterations to 3no. food and beverage units to provide 2no. food and beverage units, trolley bay and external plant area
LA03/2025/0593/F	37 Old Ballybracken Road, Ballyclare	Loft conversion and alterations to dwelling
LA03/2025/0594/F	Castle Upton, 897 Antrim Road, Ballyclare	Alterations and extension to dwelling
LA03/2025/0595/LBC	Castle Upton, 897 Antrim Road, Ballyclare	Alterations and extension to dwelling
LA03/2025/0599/F	Lands 129m south of 39 Greenvale Manor Gardens, Antrim	2no semi-detached dwellings
LA03/2025/0604/RM	Lands 40m NE of 55 Hollybank Road, Ballyclare	Dwelling and garage
LA03/2025/0605/F	9 Trench Road, HydePark Industrial Estate, Newtownabbey	2no. covered vehicle wash bays and storage building
LA03/2025/0606/F	Antrim Bay East, Approx 360m NW of Greenmount College, Kirby Lane, Antrim	Extension of lattice tower to height of 30m. Removal of 3no. antennas and installation of 6no. Antennas and ancillary apparatus
LA03/2025/0607/S54	50m east of 266 Belfast Road, Dunadry	2no. replacement dwellings and garages (Variation of Condition 3 of LA03/2022/0114/F regarding existing trees and hedgerows)
LA03/2025/0608/F	1 Ashville Park, Antrim	Alterations and extension to dwelling
LA03/2025/0609/O	80m approx NW of 77 Seven Mile Straight, Muckamore, Antrim	Site for dwelling and garage
LA03/2025/0610/F	Lands to SW of Kingfisher Country Estate Hotel building, 10 Paradise Walk, Templepatrick	Manager's dwelling (Replacement of manager's dwelling approved under LA03/2022/0643/F).
LA03/2025/0614/F	55 Shore Road, Toomebridge, Antrim	Alteration and extension to dwelling
LA03/2025/0617/O	20m SW of 21 Pipe Road, Randalstown	Site of dwelling and garage
LA03/2025/0625/F	50m east of 186 Seven Mile Straight, Antrim	Dwelling and garage (amendments to LA03/2025/0004/RM to include increase in site curtilage, amended access onto Loanends Road, re-siting of dwelling & garage and inclusion of domestic shed)
LA03/2025/0627/F	22 Birch Hill Avenue, Antrim	Extension to dwelling and access ramp
<b>Re-Advertisement</b>		
LA03/2025/0240/F	Lands located between 51 & 53 Broadacres and 30m west of 912 Antrim Road, Templepatrick	Proposed new access (Amended Description)
LA03/2025/0494/F	362 Ballyclare Road, Newtownabbey	Retention of extension of curtilage of dwelling to include hardstanding and ancillary garage